

## **Obligation Agreement**

As the shipper or direct manufacturer of Tobacco and/or Tobacco related products I hereby accept full responsibility and ownership for all cargo shipped via Maersk Line.

Should the consignment incur complications of any kind outside the framework of standard shipping services offered by Maersk Line I agree to be held both financially and legally responsible.

In the event that a third party is involved in the shipment I will also accept all responsibility and ownership of the cargo in any and all events outside the framework of standard shipping services.

Should the cargo be rejected at any trans-shipment port or destination port for any reasons not related to standard shipping activities I will agree to pay any costs associated with returning the cargo to origin or the destruction of cargo at destination.

Declarations made to Maersk Line regarding cargo type and quantity have been supplied by me and irregularities and related complications will be my sole legal and financial responsibility to rectify.

This is a direct agreement between myself and Maersk Line.

Company Name:	
Date:	
Company Stamp:	